General Description
The MAX4373/MAX4374/MAX4375 low-cost, micropow-
er, high-side current-sense supervisors contain a high-
side current-sense amplifier, bandgap reference, and
comparator with latching output. They feature a voltage
output that eliminates the need for gain-setting resistors,
making them ideal for today’s notebook computers, cell
phones, and other systems where battery/DC current

Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
GAIN
(V/V)
MAX4373TEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX +20
MAX4373TESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO +20
MAX4373FEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX +50
MAX4373FESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO +50
MAX4373HEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX +100
MAX4373HESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO +100
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
M

___________________Chip Information
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO GND
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
GAIN
(V/V)
MAX4374TEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +20
MAX4374TESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +20
MAX4374FEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +50
MAX4374FESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +50
MAX4374HEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +100
MAX4374HESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +100
MAX4375TEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +20
MAX4375TESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +20
MAX4375FEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +50
MAX4375FESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +50
MAX4375HEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX +100
MAX4375HESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO +100
1
2
3
4